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(An autonomous Institution under Deptt. of SE&L, Ministry of Education (MoE), Govt. of India) 

certification are as followS: 

The National Institute of Open Schooling (NIOS) has declared the result of Senior Secondary (12") course 

Public Examinations April 2024 on 21 June 2024. The statistics in respect of learners appeared tor 
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8. 

April 2024 Examinations 

Senior Secondary Course 
No of learners 
appeared for 
certification 

Registered for 
Exam 

61072 

122540 

76 

183688 

All Heads of the Departments, NIOS. 

52478 

108846 
68 

2. PA to Chairperson for kind information of the Chairperson, NIOS. 

161392 

3. SA/P with the request to upload the notification on NIOS portal. 

5. Deputy Director (Evaluation), NIOS. 

The learners can view and download the result from NIOS website https://nios.ac.in or 
https://results.nios.ac.in. The discrepancy found, if any, in the result published, should be informed to NIOS 
within 30 days from the date of declaration of result as per the norms and guidelines available on the Result 
Portal. 

6 Assistant Director (Evaluation), NIOS 

No. of learners % Certified 

Certified 

The learners can apply for Rechecking and Reevaluation of Answer Books through online mode within 15 
days from date of declaration of result. 

7. Incharge - Marks and Migration Section of NIOS 

Dated: 21" June 2024 

The Marks Statement-cum-Certificate and Migration-cum-Transfer Certificate of certified learners are being 
despatched to the respective Regional Centre of NIOS for further distribution among the learners. 

Regional Directors, NIOS, for information and necessary action. 

PRO for electronic, print and social media. 
9. Notice Board / Guard File 

35175 

68612 
47 

103834 

67.03 

63.03 

69.12 

64.34 

(Karnail Singh) 
Director (Evaluation) 
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